



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(OS) 9/2022,**
HEMANT VERMA Appellant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Advocate.

versus

MITHILESH RANI & ORS. Respondents

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.01.2024**

CM APPL. 38157/2023(u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC by LRs of R-1 seeking their substitution).

1. Learned counsel for the appellant has not complied with the directions as contained in para 6 of order dated 03.11.2023.
2. Re-notify on 26.02.2024.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 16, 2024/ns