



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(OS) 9/2022 & CM 24305/2022, CM 24309/2022, CM 38157/2023**

HEMANT VERMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Jagjit Singh, Advocate.

versus

MITHILESH RANI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms Sagarika Kaul, Advocates for R-1 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

19.01.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM 24306/2022 & CM 24308/2022

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CM 24307/2022

2. Allowed, subject to the appellant filing legible copies of the documents, at least three days before the next date of hearing.

RFA(OS) 9/2022

3. Counsel for the parties say that the terms of the settlement have more or less been agreed upon and, to hasten the process, the matter be referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre [in short "Centre"].

RFA(OS) 9/2022

Page 1 of 2



- 3.1. The request is acceded to.
4. List the matter before the Centre on 24.01.2024, at 03.00 PM.
5. Parties and/or the counsel will present themselves before the Centre at the aforementioned date and time.
6. List the matter before the Court on 14.02.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

JANUARY 19, 2024
at

Click here to check corrigendum, if any