



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(OS) 9/2022 and C.M. Nos. 24305/2022, 24309/2022 & 38157/2023**

HEMANT VERMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Jagjit Singh, Advocate.

versus

MITHILESH RANI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms Sagarika Kaul, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

14.02.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. We are told that, for the moment, a settlement between the parties has not fructified.
2. However, counsel for the parties say that there is still a scope for a settlement.
3. At request, list the appeal on 04.03.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024

kd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any