



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(OS) 9/2022
HEMANT VERMA Appellant
Through: Mr. Preet Singh, Advocate
(9871230579)

versus
MITHILESH RANI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms. Sagarika Kaul, Advocate
(9582079503)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER
% **26.02.2024**

CM APPL. 38157/2023(u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC by LR's of R-1 seeking their substitution).

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 submits that she has filed the proposed memo of parties in compliance with the order dated 03.11.2023 wherein legal heirs of respondent No.4(who predeceased respondent No.1) have been arrayed as respondent No 1B-Ms. Aanchal Mahant(minor grand daughter of deceased respondent No.1) and respondent No. 1C-Ms. Aanya Mahant (minor grand daughter of deceased respondent No.1).
2. It is further submitted that Ms. Shashi Mahant who happens to be mother of Respondent No.1B and 1C has been appointed as guardian ad-litum vide order dated 03.11.2023.
3. Perusal of proposed amended memo of parties shows that Shri. Rahul Mahant, who is stated to have predeceased respondent no.1- Smt. Mithesh Kumari, has been arrayed as



respondent no.4 again without mentioning his status as to whether he is alive or dead.

4. Further, name of respondent no.1- Smt. Mithlesh Kumari, has not been correctly spelt out.
5. Re-notify on 20.03.2024.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 26, 2024

vk