



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 9/2022, CM Nos.24305/2022, 24309/2022 & 38157/2023**

HEMANT VERMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Jagjit Singh and Mr Preet Singh,
Advs.

versus

MITHILESH RANI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms Sagarika
Kaul, Advs. for R-1 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

04.03.2024

%

[Physical Court Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Mr Jagjit Singh, learned counsel, who appears on behalf of the appellant, says that he would like to seek discharge in the matter.
2. To be noted, Mr Singh has not moved a formal application in that behalf. Therefore, as per the record of the Court, Mr Singh continues to represent the appellant.
3. Learned counsel for the parties informed us that settlement talks have failed.
4. Admit.
5. List the matter in the category of "Regulars", subject to overnight part-heard, on 09.09.2024.

RFA(OS) 9/2022

page 1 of 2



6. To be noted, the matter will be listed before the concerned Registrar on the date already fixed, i.e., 20.03.2024.
7. The Registry will dispatch a copy of the order to the appellant.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 4, 2024

aj

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

RFA(OS) 9/2022

page 2 of 2