



\$~22

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(OS) 9/2022

HEMANT VERMA

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

MITHILESH RANI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Zubin M. John, Advocate for

R-1 to 4 (9811874083)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.03.2024

CM APPL. 38157/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC by LR's of R-1 seeking their substitution)

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 submits that he would take corrective steps within four weeks as regards mentioning the status of respondent No.4-Mr. Rahul Mahant and file a new proposed amended memo of parties. Ordered accordingly, however, as a last opportunity failing which costs would be imposed on the next date.
2. Re-notify on 06.05.2024.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 20, 2024

vk