



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(OS) 9/2022**
HEMANT VERMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Adv. (through vc)

versus

MITHILESH RANI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Sagarika Kaul, Adv. for R-1 to 4

CORAM: MR. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **06.05.2024**

CM APPL. 38157/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC by LR's of R-1 seeking their substitution)

1. Re-notify, for consideration of application, on 28.05.2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 6, 2024

vk