



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(OS) 9/2022

HEMANT VERMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Preet Singh, Advocate for

Mr. Jagjit Singh, Advocate

versus

MITHILESH RANI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Sagarika Kaul, Advocate for

R-1 to 4 (9582079503)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

28.05.2024

CM APPL. 38157/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC by LR's of R-1 seeking their substitution)

1. Learned counsel for the appellant accords his no objection to the present application being allowed.
2. Consequently, the present application is allowed and the LR's of deceased respondent No.1, as mentioned in para 8 of the application comprising husband, daughter and two grand-daughters of deceased respondent No.1, are brought on record.
3. Application stands disposed of.

RFA(OS) 9/2022

4. Amended memo of parties filed is not correct.
5. Let correct amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.
6. Re-notify on 05.09.2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 28, 2024

vk