



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(OS) 9/2022

HEMANT VERMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Advocate

versus

MITHILESH RANI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Sagarika Kaul, Advocate

(9582079503)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.09.2024**

1. Amended memo of parties stated to have been filed by respondent Nos.1 to 4, has been returned under objection.
2. Let the objection(s) be removed by learned counsel for respondents and re-file the amended memo of parties within four weeks.
3. Re-notify on 04.11.2024.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024

vk