



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(OS) 9/2022, CM APPLs.24305/2022 & 24309/2022

HEMANT VERMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

MITHILESH RANI & ORS.Respondent

Through: Ms. Sagarika Kaul, Advocate for
R-1 to 4 (through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

04.11.2024

1. Amended memo of parties is lying under objection.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents states that the same will be re-filed today itself.
3. At request, re-notify on 06.11.2024.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 4, 2024

vk