



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 9/2022**

HEMANT VERMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh & Mr. Rahul
Khan, Advs.

versus

MITHILESH RANI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

17.04.2026

CM APPL. 24919/2026

1. The present application has been filed under Order I Rule 10 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 on behalf of the appellant for impleadment of necessary and proper parties.
2. Upon the appellant taking appropriate steps, let notice be issued to the proposed parties as well as the respondents, through all permissible modes, returnable for the date fixed.
3. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks with an advance copy thereof furnished to the other side. Rejoinder thereto, within a period of two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 17.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 17, 2026 */pr/ka*