



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(OS) 9/2022**
HEMANT VERMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Preet Singh & Mr. Abhijeet
Singh, Advocates

versus

MITHILESH RANI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **20.04.2026**

**CM APPL.25581/2026 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC moved by the
appellant for bringing on record the LRs of deceased
respondent No.1(a)-R.D. Mahant)**

1. On taking steps within four weeks, issue notice to non-applicants including the proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.1(a), by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 07.10.2026. Notice to indicate that reply, if any, be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 20, 2026

vk