



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 9/2022**

HEMANT VERMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet Singh and Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Advs.

versus

MITHILESH RANI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: *Nemo.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

CM APPL. 28428/2026 (seeking ex-parte/ad-interim reliefs)

1. The present application has been filed under Order XLI Rule 5 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, by the appellant seeking *ex parte/ad interim* reliefs.
2. List on 17.07.2026, i.e., the date already fixed before this Court.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 28, 2026

p/sm