



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(OS) 9/2022**

HEMANT VERMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Advocate

versus

MITHILESH RANI & ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **21.05.2026**

CM APPL. 34811/2026

1. The present application has been filed under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking correction/clarification of the Order dated 28.04.2026 passed by this court.
2. Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
3. There is no ambiguity in the order dated 28.04.2026. No sufficient cause has been shown warranting any clarification or modification of the said order. We find no merit in the present application. Accordingly, the same is dismissed.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 21, 2026/pr/kz